
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/070484-2025 

Award

(STA) NCCPM Ext (Oct 25 - March 26)

NHS England

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-070484
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05d2e9 (view related notices)
Published 3 November 2025, 2:17pm

Scope 

Reference

C396965

Description

The provision of scientific and technical advice and performance monitoring services for
the NHS Breast Screening Programme

 

Contract 1. (STA) NCCPM Ext (Oct 25 - March 26)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/070484-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/070484-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05d2e9


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

ROYAL SURREY COUNTY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

Contract value

£143,456 excluding VAT

£172,147.20 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

6 October 2025

Standstill period

End: 12 November 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

14 November 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

14 November 2025 to 31 March 2026

4 months, 17 days



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85100000 - Health services

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

ROYAL SURREY COUNTY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

NHS Organisation Data Service: RA2

AVCO HOUSE, 6 ALBERT ROAD

BARNET

EN4 9SH

United Kingdom

Email: rsc-tr.nccpm@nhs.net

mailto:rsc-tr.nccpm@nhs.net


Page 4 to 5

Region: UKI71 - Barnet

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. (STA) NCCPM Ext (Oct 25 - March 26)

Contracting authority 

NHS England

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDPT-3135-BWWY

7&8 Wellington Place

Leeds

LS1 4AP

United Kingdom

Email: england.commercialqueries@nhs.net

Website: https://www.england.nhs.uk//

Region: UKE42 - Leeds

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

mailto:england.commercialqueries@nhs.net
https://www.england.nhs.uk//


Page 5 to 5

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. (STA) NCCPM Ext (Oct 25 - March 26)
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	ROYAL SURREY COUNTY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

	Contracting authority
	NHS England


		2026-02-05T03:56:41+0000
	TCPDF




